Olivet Nazarene (IL) (13-13, 11-7) -vs- Trinity Christian (IL) (7-19, 4-14)

02/15/25 at Palos Heights, Ill. (DeVos Gymnasium)

_II?_ate: (;):,26 %)SF{I\Z/IS Score By Period 1 2 Total
Sli:::?.PaI.os Heights, Ill. (DeVos Gymnasium) Olfvét Naza_lre_ne (L) 49 43 32
Trinity Christian (IL) 37 41 78
Olivet Nazarene (IL) 92
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Eli Edwards * 30 12-18 1-3 2-2 2-2 4 3 5 1 0 3 27
10  Tyler Curl e 37 8-10 7-9 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 3 0 0 23
21  Caleb Corro * 38 5-12 4-7 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 0 16
22  Caleb Swearingen e 31 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 3 3 1 0 0 5
00 Daniel Murphy * 29 0-4 0-0 3-5 1-3 4 1 8 2 1 0 3
12 Andrew Bennett 15 4-6 4-6 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 12
35 Luke Yeager 8 34 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 6
33 Mason Wood 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
42  Luke Braman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
01 Payton Cox 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
02 Trent Rayborn 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Jeremiah Renchen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-60 17-27 7-9 7-26 33 13 21 14 1 5 92
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-27 66.67% 10-14 71.43% 3-5 60.00%
Second Half 16-33 48.48% 7-13 53.85% 4-4 100.00%
Total 34-60 56.7% 17-27 63.0% 7-9 77.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18 03:40
Trinity Christian (IL) 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Garrett Greene * 34 9-16 2-4 3-3 0-3 3 4 3 2 0 0 23
21  Chris Cross o 34 4-16 2-7 8-8 2-6 8 0 3 5 0 2 18
3 Tylan Harris * 40 4-5 3-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 2 0 1 11
2 Danny Staskunas = 35 4-8 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 10
30 Johnny Dieck * 22 2-4 2-4 1-2 0-3 3 4 2 0 1 0 7
4 Ognjen Petkovic 22 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 4
24  Kaden Eirhart 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11  Jacob Spaulding 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
15 Silas Spaulding 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-56 12-26 12-13 3-21 24 12 15 11 1 5 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29 48.28% 5-12 41.67% 4-5 80.00%
Second Half 13-28 46.43% 7-14 50.00% 8-8 100.00%
Total 27-56 48.2% 12-26 46.2% 12-13 92.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 6 1st-18:18

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 15

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 9

Fast Break Points: 0



Olivet Nazarene (IL) 49

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Eli Edwards 14 5-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 10
10  Tyler Curl 18 5-5 4-4 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 0 14
21  Caleb Corro 20 3-6 2-4 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 10
22  Caleb Swearingen 16 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 3
0 Daniel Murphy 17 0-2 0-0 1-3 1-3 4 1 7 0 1 0 1
12 Andrew Bennett 7 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9
35 Luke Yeager 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Mason Wood 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42  Luke Braman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Payton Cox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Trent Rayborn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jeremiah Renchen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 18-27 10-14 3-5 2-12 14 6 11 6 1 1 49
66.7% 71.4% 60.0%
Trinity Christian (IL) 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Garrett Greene 19 6-8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 14
21  Chris Cross 19 2-10 0-3 2-2 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 1 6
3 Tylan Harris 20 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 8
2 Danny Staskunas 17 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
30 Johnny Dieck 9 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1
4 Ognjen Petkovic 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
24  Kaden Eirhart 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11  Jacob Spaulding 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Silas Spaulding 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-28 5-12 4-5 2-9 11 7 5 5 0 1 37
50.0% 41.7% 80.0%



Olivet Nazarene (IL) 43

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Eli Edwards 16 7-11 1-2 2-2 2-1 3 1 4 0 0 2 17
10  Tyler Curl 19 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 9
21  Caleb Corro 18 2-6 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 6
22  Caleb Swearingen 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
0 Daniel Murphy 12 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
12 Andrew Bennett 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 3
35 Luke Yeager 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
33 Mason Wood 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
42  Luke Braman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Payton Cox 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Trent Rayborn 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jeremiah Renchen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-33 7-13 4-4 5-14 19 7 10 8 0 4 43
48.5% 53.8% 100.0%
Trinity Christian (IL) 41
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Garrett Greene 15 3-8 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 9
21 Chris Cross 15 2-6 2-4 6-6 0-3 3 0 2 4 0 1 12
3 Tylan Harris 20 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 1 3
2 Danny Staskunas 18 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 5
30 Johnny Dieck 13 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 6
4 Ognjen Petkovic 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
24  Kaden Eirhart 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Jacob Spaulding 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
15 Silas Spaulding 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-28 7-14 8-8 1-12 13 5 10 6 1 4 41
46.4% 50.0% 100.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Olivet Nazarene (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trinity Christian (IL)

19:57 MISS 3PTR by DIECK,JOHNNY
- REBOUND OFF by CROSS,CHRIS
19:55 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,CHRIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,ELI 19:14
18:56 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,GARRETT(in the paint)
18:43 FOUL by GREENE,GARRETT
GOOD LAYUP by CORRO,CALEB(in the paint) 18:38 2-4 H2
18:37 FOUL by DIECK,JOHNNY
GOOD FT by CORRO,CALEB 18:37 3-4 H1
18:19 3-6 H3 GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,GARRETT(in the paint)
FOUL by EDWARDS,ELI 18:18
18:18 3-7 H4 GOOD FT by GREENE,GARRETT
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,ELI 18:18

- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS, TYLAN
18:18 3-9 H6 GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CORRO,CALEB 18:16 6-9 H3

18:11 FOUL by DIECK,JOHNNY

18:11 SUB IN by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN

18:11 SUB OUT by DIECK,JOHNNY
GOOD FT by CORRO,CALEB 17:34 7-9 H2

17:18 MISS 3PTR by STASKUNAS,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,DANIEL o=
GOOD 3PTR by CURL,TYLER 17:11 10-9 V1

16:45 MISS LAYUP by CROSS,CHRIS
BLOCK by MURPHY,DANIEL 16:45

o= REBOUND OFF by CROSS,CHRIS

16:43 MISS LAYUP by CROSS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,DANIEL o=
TURNOVER by CURL,TYLER 16:32

16:31 STEAL by CROSS,CHRIS
FOUL by MURPHY,DANIEL 16:27

16:11 TURNOVER by CROSS,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 15:59 13-9 V4

ASSIST by MURPHY,DANIEL --
15:38 MISS LAYUP by CROSS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by CURL, TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ELI(in the paint) 15:32 15-9 V6
ASSIST by SWEARINGEN,CALEB --
15:12 MISS 3PTR by CROSS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SWEARINGEN, CALEB --
GOOD 3PTR by CURL, TYLER 14:51 18-9 V9
ASSIST by MURPHY,DANIEL --

14:28 TURNOVER by HARRIS, TYLAN
STEAL by EDWARDS,ELI 14:27
TURNOVER by CORRO,CALEB 14:23

14:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

13:39 18-11 V7 GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,GARRETT(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CURL,TYLER 13:35 21-11 V10

ASSIST by EDWARDS,ELI --
13:21 21-14 V7 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS, TYLAN
-- ASSIST by GREENE,GARRETT

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ELI(in the paint) 12:58 23-14 V9

ASSIST by MURPHY,DANIEL --
12:23 TURNOVER by PETKOVIC,0GNJEN
12:23 FOUL by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN

SUB IN by BENNETT,ANDREW 12:23

SUB IN by BRAMAN,LUKE 12:23

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ELI 12:23



SUB OUT by MURPHY,DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,ANDREW
ASSIST by SWEARINGEN,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by CURL,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by CURL,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by CURL, TYLER

MISS 3PTR by CORRO,CALEB

REBOUND OFF by CURL,TYLER

GOOD TIPIN by CURL, TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CURL,TYLER
TURNOVER by BRAMAN,LUKE
FOUL by BRAMAN,LUKE

SUB IN by EDWARDS,ELI

SUB OUT by BRAMAN, LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ELI(in the paint)
FOUL by SWEARINGEN,CALEB

SUB IN by MURPHY,DANIEL
SUB OUT by BENNETT,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ELI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MURPHY,DANIEL

MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,ELI
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,ELI

MISS 3PTR by CORRO,CALEB

TURNOVER by SWEARINGEN,CALEB
FOUL by SWEARINGEN,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by SWEARINGEN,CALEB

REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,DANIEL
MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,DANIEL

26-14

26-16
29-16

31-16

31-19

33-19

33-20
33-21

35-21

35-24

35-26

35-28

35-30

V12

V10
V13

V15

V12

V 14

V13
V12

V 14

Vi1

V9

V7

V5

SUB IN by EIRHART,KADEN
SUB OUT by STASKUNAS,DANNY

MISS 3PTR by CROSS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by PETKOVIC,0GNJEN
GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,GARRETT(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GREENE,GARRETT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by DIECK,JOHNNY

SUB OUT by CROSS,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by CROSS,CHRIS

SUB IN by STASKUNAS,DANNY
SUB IN by CROSS,CHRIS

SUB OUT by GREENE,GARRETT
SUB OUT by EIRHART,KADEN
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS, TYLAN
ASSIST by DIECK,JOHNNY

GOOD FT by CROSS,CHRIS
GOOD FT by CROSS,CHRIS

SUB IN by GREENE,GARRETT
SUB OUT by PETKOVIC,OGNIJEN

GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,GARRETT

ASSIST by HARRIS, TYLAN

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS, TYLAN

REBOUND DEF by DIECK,JOHNNY

GOOD LAYUP by STASKUNAS,DANNY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CROSS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS, TYLAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,GARRETT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by STASKUNAS,DANNY



GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ELI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CURL,TYLER
FOUL by EDWARDS,ELI

SUB IN by WOOD,MASON

SUB IN by YEAGER,LUKE

SUB IN by BENNETT,ANDREW
SUB OUT by EDWARDS, ELI

SUB OUT by SWEARINGEN,CALEB
SUB OUT by CURL,TYLER

GOOD FT by MURPHY,DANIEL
MISS FT by MURPHY,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by YEAGER,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by YEAGER,LUKE(in the paint)

ASSIST by MURPHY,DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,ANDREW
ASSIST by MURPHY,DANIEL

MISS FT by MURPHY,DANIEL

SUB IN by CURL,TYLER
SUB OUT by WOOD,MASON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,ANDREW

ASSIST by MURPHY,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CORRO,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by CORRO,CALEB
ASSIST by BENNETT,ANDREW

VISITORS: Olivet Nazarene (IL)

04:38
04:18
04:18
04:18
04:04
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:34
03:30
03:30
03:30

03:21

03:02

02:46

02:34

02:15
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:43
01:41
01:41
01:15

00:49
00:42
00:42
00:40
00:23

00:05

00:01 49-37 V12

37-30

37-31

38-31

40-31

40-34

43-34

43-37

46-37

V7

V6

V7

V9

V6

V9

V6

V9

TURNOVER by GREENE,GARRETT
FOUL by GREENE,GARRETT
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by DIECK,JOHNNY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DIECK,JOHNNY

SUB IN by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN

SUB OUT by DIECK,JOHNNY

MISS LAYUP by SAYLES,DONAVYN
REBOUND OFF by SAYLES,DONAVYN
FOUL by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN

REBOUND DEF by STASKUNAS,DANNY
MISS JUMPER by CROSS,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by STASKUNAS,DANNY
ASSIST by CROSS,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by EIRHART,KADEN
ASSIST by PETKOVIC,OGNIJEN
FOUL by STASKUNAS,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by STASKUNAS,DANNY
SUB IN by EIRHART,KADEN

SUB OUT by PETKOVIC,OGNIJEN

MISS LAYUP by GREENE,GARRETT
SUB IN by PETKOVIC,OGNIJEN

SUB OUT by STASKUNAS,DANNY
MISS 3PTR by CROSS,CHRIS

SUB IN by STASKUNAS,DANNY

SUB OUT by EIRHART,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN
TURNOVER by STASKUNAS,DANNY

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trinity Christian (IL)

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,ELI

19:40



REBOUND DEF by SWEARINGEN, CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ELI(in the paint)

STEAL by EDWARDS,ELI

MISS 3PTR by CURL,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,ELI
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,ELI
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,ELI
TURNOVER by MURPHY,DANIEL

STEAL by EDWARDS,ELI
MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by CORRO,CALEB

FOUL by CURL,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by SWEARINGEN,CALEB
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,ELI
ASSIST by MURPHY,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,ELI
MISS LAYUP by SWEARINGEN,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by CORRO,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,DANIEL

FOUL by EDWARDS,ELI
SUB IN by YEAGER,LUKE
SUB OUT by EDWARDS, ELI
FOUL by YEAGER,LUKE

SUB IN by BENNETT,ANDREW
SUB OUT by MURPHY,DANIEL
TURNOVER by CURL,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by CORRO,CALEB

REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by YEAGER,LUKE(in the paint)
FOUL by YEAGER,LUKE

TURNOVER by CORRO,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by CORRO,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by YEAGER,LUKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CURL,TYLER

19:22
19:06
18:52
18:51
18:45

18:32
18:24
18:23
18:20
18:19
18:14
18:09
18:08
18:07
18:02
17:53

17:30

17:15

17:00
16:47
16:37

16:21
16:08
16:08
15:49
15:49
15:49
15:35
15:35
15:35
15:35
15:35
15:34
15:12

14:51
14:42
14:25
14:25
14:25
14:25
14:16
14:08
14:08
14:08
13:55

13:45

51-37

54-37

54-40

54-41
54-42

54-45

56-45

56-46
56-47

58-47

V 14

V17

V 14

V13
V12

V9

Vi1

V10
V9

Vi1

REBOUND DEF by DIECK,JOHNNY
MISS JUMPER by GREENE,GARRETT

TURNOVER by CROSS,CHRIS

STEAL by CROSS,CHRIS
TURNOVER by CROSS,CHRIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by STASKUNAS,DANNY

MISS LAYUP by GREENE,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by CROSS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,GARRETT
TURNOVER by CROSS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS, TYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by DIECK,JOHNNY
ASSIST by HARRIS, TYLAN

BLOCK by DIECK,JOHNNY
REBOUND DEF by DIECK,JOHNNY

GOOD FT by CROSS,CHRIS
GOOD FT by CROSS,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,CHRIS
ASSIST by STASKUNAS,DANNY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by GREENE,GARRETT
GOOD FT by GREENE,GARRETT
FOUL by DIECK,JOHNNY

SUB IN by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN
SUB OUT by DIECK,JOHNNY
MISS 3PTR by GREENE,GARRETT



MISS LAYUP by YEAGER,LUKE

SUB IN by MURPHY,DANIEL

SUB IN by EDWARDS,ELI

SUB OUT by YEAGER,LUKE

SUB OUT by BENNETT,ANDREW
TURNOVER by BENNETT,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by WOOD,MASON

SUB OUT by SWEARINGEN,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by CURL,TYLER
ASSIST by CORRO,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,ELI

MISS 3PTR by CORRO,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ELI(in the paint)

STEAL by WOOD,MASON
MISS 3PTR by CURL,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,MASON
TURNOVER by MURPHY,DANIEL

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,ELI

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,MASON
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,ELI

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,MASON
GOOD FT by MURPHY,DANIEL
GOOD FT by MURPHY,DANIEL

SUB IN by SWEARINGEN,CALEB
SUB OUT by WOOD,MASON

GOOD 3PTR by CORRO,CALEB
ASSIST by EDWARDS,ELI

GOOD 3PTR by CORRO,CALEB

58-49

58-51

61-51

61-54

63-54
63-56

65-56

65-58

66-58
67-58

70-58

70-61

73-61

V9

V7

V10

V7

V9
V7

V9

V7

V8
V9

V12

V9

V12

MISS 3PTR by STASKUNAS,DANNY
REBOUND OFF by STASKUNAS,DANNY
GOOD LAYUP by STASKUNAS,DANNY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,GARRETT
GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,GARRETT(in the paint)

STEAL by HARRIS,TYLAN
MISS JUMPER by GREENE,GARRETT

FOUL by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN

SUB IN by DIECK,JOHNNY
SUB OUT by GREENE,GARRETT

GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,CHRIS
ASSIST by DIECK,JOHNNY

GOOD LAYUP by PETKOVIC,0GNJEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CROSS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,CHRIS
TURNOVER by CROSS,CHRIS

TURNOVER by HARRIS,TYLAN

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by DIECK,JOHNNY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PETKOVIC,0GNJEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GREENE,GARRETT

SUB IN by GREENE,GARRETT

SUB OUT by DIECK,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS, TYLAN
MISS 3PTR by CROSS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by CROSS,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by CROSS,CHRIS

FOUL by GREENE,GARRETT

SUB IN by EIRHART,KADEN

SUB OUT by CROSS,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,GARRETT
ASSIST by HARRIS, TYLAN



ASSIST by EDWARDS,ELI --
06:33 MISS 3PTR by EIRHART,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by SWEARINGEN,CALEB ==
GOOD 3PTR by CURL,TYLER 06:12 76-61 V 15
ASSIST by EDWARDS,ELI ==

06:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:50 TURNOVER by GREENE,GARRETT
STEAL by BENNETT,ANDREW 05:49
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,ANDREW 05:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BENNETT,ANDREW 05:30
SUB OUT by CORRO,CALEB 05:30
05:30 SUB IN by DIECK,JOHNNY
05:30 SUB IN by CROSS,CHRIS
05:30 SUB OUT by PETKOVIC,0GNJEN
05:30 SUB OUT by EIRHART,KADEN
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS, ELI 05:22 78-61 V17
FOUL by BENNETT,ANDREW 05:08
05:08 78-62 V 16 GOOD FT by CROSS,CHRIS
05:08 78-63 V 15 GOOD FT by CROSS,CHRIS
SUB IN by CORRO,CALEB 05:08
SUB OUT by MURPHY,DANIEL 05:08
GOOD 3PTR by CURL, TYLER 04:58 81-63 V 18
ASSIST by EDWARDS,ELI --
FOUL by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 04:47
04:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by CORRO,CALEB 04:36
04:36 81-64 V 17 GOOD FT by CROSS,CHRIS
04:36 81-65 V 16 GOOD FT by CROSS,CHRIS
04:26 FOUL by GREENE,GARRETT
GOOD FT by EDWARDS, ELI 04:26 82-65 V 17
GOOD FT by EDWARDS, ELI 04:26 83-65 V 18
04:15 MISS 3PTR by GREENE,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by CORRO,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by SWEARINGEN,CALEB(in the paint) 03:55 85-65 V 20
03:47 MISS LAYUP by CROSS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by SWEARINGEN,CALEB =
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ELI(in the paint) 03:40 87-65 V 22
ASSIST by BENNETT,ANDREW =
03:27 87-67 V20 GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,GARRETT(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CORRO,CALEB 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by GREENE,GARRETT
02:53 87-70 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by DIECK,JOHNNY
-- ASSIST by GREENE,GARRETT

GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,ANDREW 02:27 90-70 V 20

ASSIST by SWEARINGEN,CALEB --
02:23 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:23 SUB IN by EIRHART,KADEN
02:23 SUB OUT by STASKUNAS,DANNY

02:16 90-73 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,TYLAN
== ASSIST by CROSS,CHRIS

01:53 FOUL by DIECK,JOHNNY
01:53 SUB IN by SPAULDING,JACOB
01:53 SUB IN by SPAULDING,SILAS
01:53 SUB OUT by DIECK,JOHNNY
01:53 SUB OUT by CROSS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ELI(in the paint) 01:46 92-73 V19

ASSIST by CORRO,CALEB --

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:45

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:45
01:45 SUB IN by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN

01:45 SUB OUT by GREENE,GARRETT



REBOUND DEF by COX,PAYTON
SUB IN by COX,PAYTON

SUB OUT by CORRO,CALEB
TURNOVER by YEAGER,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,MASON
SUB IN by WOOD,MASON

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ELI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by YEAGER,LUKE

SUB IN by RENCHEN,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by RAYBORN, TRENT

SUB OUT by SWEARINGEN,CALEB
SUB OUT by BENNETT,ANDREW
SUB OUT by CURL,TYLER
TURNOVER by COX,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by COX,PAYTON
MISS LAYUP by WOOD,MASON

MISS 3PTR by RAYBORN, TRENT

92-76 V 16

92-78 V 14

MISS LAYUP by EIRHART,KADEN

STEAL by SPAULDING,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by SPAULDING,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by STASKUNAS,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by SPAULDING,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by STASKUNAS,DANNY
ASSIST by SPAULDING,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS, TYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by SPAULDING,JACOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS, TYLAN



